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7
15:45

1200 m
90.000 

LUCKY FISH WINNING STREAK APPRENTICE D STAKES
Rennpreis: 90.000  (53.438 17.100 8.550 4.275 2.138)

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

54.50

True Horizon
5j. b S (Horizon - Altitude)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: Messrs A N Marcus & Kuben 

D Pillay

10.11 Kenilworth 2 1200 21,0 M Yeni Match That, True Horizon, Du Maurier
22.09 Durbanville 9 1250 9,0 D D Louw Miss New York, Easy Money, Black Path
03.09 Durbanville 6 1250 13,5 J P V'd Merwe Lowveld Lily, Angel's Oasis, Cold Breeze
22.07 Kenilworth 3 1200 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Why Not Jackie, Tambourine Man, True Hor
21.05 Kenilworth 6 1200 17,0 J P V'd Merwe Avignon, Becky Sharp, Lovers Lane

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

58.50

Avignon
5j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Var Countess)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: Messrs J F Desjardins & J P 

B Plaatjies

15.11 Kenilworth 10 1100 13,5 B Marx-Jacobson Palace Gift, Gravity, Black Path
15.10 Durbanville 4 1000 11,0 B Marx-Jacobson Country Time, Mrs Shackleton, Winteronthe
21.05 Kenilworth 1 1200 3,5 B Plaatjies Avignon, Becky Sharp, Lovers Lane
28.04 Kenilworth 7 1400 6,5 B Plaatjies Ischyro, Mela Strength, Tres Chic
16.04 Kenilworth 4 1200 41,0 B Plaatjies Trippi's Silk, Mont Loisir, Sun Dazed

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

53.00

Tres Chic
5j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Captain's Song)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: Dare 2 Dream Racing Syndic

V Jodhee

15.11 Kenilworth 7 1400 7,0 B Marx-Jacobson Count William, Hiawatha Goldberg, Flying S
29.10 Durbanville 6 1400 21,0 S Bungane Dream Searcher, La Landonne, Catch A Pe
08.10 Durbanville 6 1500 17,0 V Jodhee Reet Petite, Mighty Mary, Golden Angel
22.09 Durbanville 4 1250 9,0 V Jodhee Miss New York, Easy Money, Black Path
03.09 Durbanville 5 1250 5,5 S Bungane Lowveld Lily, Angel's Oasis, Cold Breeze

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

60.00

Fort Red
8j. ch W (Elusive Fort - Breathtaking)

Trainer: JMT Stewart
Besitzer: J M T Stewart

B Soodoo

25.10 Durbanville 8 1000 11,0 M Yeni Magical Place, Dame Of Trix, Worldly
27.09 Durbanville 3 1000 4,5 R Fourie Pushing Limits, Lyrical Gangster, Fort Red
30.08 Durbanville 6 1250 17,0 C F Dicken African Prince, Shifting Path -
22.07 Kenilworth 3 1200 17,0 B Plaatjies Late December, Commanding, Fort Red
16.04 Kenilworth 7 1200 9,0 M Mjoka Trippi's Silk, Mont Loisir, Sun Dazed

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

58.50

Gravity
5j. b W (Querari - Earth's Orbit)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: The Social Squad

S Bungane

15.11 Kenilworth 2 1100 21,0 S Bungane Palace Gift, Gravity, Black Path
15.10 Durbanville 6 1000 11,0 V Jodhee Country Time, Mrs Shackleton, Winteronthe
27.09 Durbanville 8 1000 15,0 V Jodhee Pushing Limits, Lyrical Gangster, Fort Red
03.09 Durbanville 3 1000 6,5 V Jodhee Country Time, Du Maurier, Gravity
13.08 Kenilworth 6 1000 34,0 V Jodhee Rattlesnake, Barney Mcgrew, Poetic Prince

6
Box: 6
ML: 34,0

50.50

United We Stand
6j. b S (The United States - Surefire)

Trainer: S W Humby
Besitzer: The Social Squad

M Mbuto

10.11 Kenilworth 8 1200 34,0 O Noach Got The Look, Gimme The Power, Raffish T
08.10 Durbanville 12 1250 76,0 O Noach Star World, Nannie Gold, Morfeliha
01.06 Kenilworth 6 1200 101,0 J Solomons Electromagnetism, Easy Money, Becky Sha
13.05 Kenilworth 8 1200 21,0 K Steyn Cold Breeze, Timeline, Red State
04.12 Kenilworth 9 1200 17,0 G Wright Why Not Jackie, Becky Sharp, Jet Green

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

57.00

Lovers Lane
6j. b W (Crusade - Nisa's Love)

Trainer: P D Reeves
Besitzer: The Social Squad

N Yuen

29.10 Durbanville 2 1250 21,0 C Zackey Dawn's Early Light, Lovers Lane, Pushing Li
13.09 Durbanville 4 1250 7,0 B Plaatjies Worldly, Prince Of Tibet, Ozark
22.07 Kenilworth 6 1200 4,3 G Wright Why Not Jackie, Tambourine Man, True Hor
12.06 Kenilworth 2 1200 13,5 A Fortune Firingonallengines, Lovers Lane, Sun Dazed
21.05 Kenilworth 3 1200 6,0 G Lerena Avignon, Becky Sharp, Lovers Lane

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

54.50

Black Path
7j. b S (Pathfork - Black Belvedere)

Trainer: P D Wrensch
Besitzer: P D Wrensch

S Valjalo

15.11 Kenilworth 3 1100 9,0 S Valjalo Palace Gift, Gravity, Black Path
29.10 Durbanville 4 1400 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Beach Verse, Act Of Grace, Apricity
08.10 Durbanville 5 1500 21,0 G Samo-Burthia Reet Petite, Mighty Mary, Golden Angel
22.09 Durbanville 3 1250 5,0 G Samo-Burthia Miss New York, Easy Money, Black Path
27.08 Durbanville 1 1400 26,0 J P V'd Merwe Black Path, Tres Chic -

Ergebnis: Quoten:


